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Max.Watt 50W
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IP20

DNK - IP20: Lampen må kun monteres i områder hvor vandpåvirkning 
ikke kan forekomme.
SWE - IP20: Lampan får endast monteras på områden som inte kan 
utsättas för vatten. 
NOR - IP20: Lampen må kun monteres i områder hvor vannpåvirkning 
ikke kan forekomme.
ISL – IP20: Ljósið má einungis setja upp þar sem engin hætta er á að 
vatn komist að því.
NLD - IP20: Het armatuur mag niet in ruimten gemonteerd worden, 
waar direct kontakt med water mogelijk is.
FRA - IP20: La lampe ne doit être installée que dans les pièces et 
locaux où le contact avec l’eau n’est pas possible. 
DEU - IP20: Die Lampe darf nur dort montiert werden, wo keine 
Wassereinwirkung stattfinden kann.
GBR - IP20: The lamp should only be installed in areas where direct 
contact with water cannot occur.
ESP - IP20: La lámpara debe ser instalada  solamente en las areas 
donde el contacto directo con agua no puede ocurrir.
PRT - IP20: As lâmpadas devem ser instaladas em areas sem 
contacto directo com agúa.
ITA - IP20: Questa lampada deve essere montata solamente in 
stanze e locali in cui non è possibile il contatto diretto con l’acqua.
FIN - IP20: Valaisin soveltuu asennettavaksi tiloihin, joissa se ei joudu 
alttiiksi vedelle.
POL - IP20: Lampň moŨna montowaĺ tylko w miejscach, gdzie nie 
jest moŨliwy bezpoŜredni kontakt z wodŃ.
HRV - IP20: Svjetiljka se smije postavljati samo na mjestima gdje ne 
moģe doĺi u neposredni doticaj s vodom.
EST - IP20: Valgusti tohib paigaldada vaid kohtadesse, kus otsene 
kokkupuude veega pole võimalik.
LVA - IP20: Lampu drǭkst uzstǕdǭt tikai tǕdǕs vietǕs, kur tai nav 
saskares ar Ȋdeni. 
LTU - IP20: lempŃ galima montuoti tik tose vietose, kur nǟra vandens 
poveikio.
SVK - IP20: Lampa by mala byŠ nainġtalovan§ jedine na miestach kde 
nem¹ģe d¹jsŠ ku kontaktu s vodou.
HUN - IP20: A lámpát csak olyan helyekre szabad felszerelni, ahol 
vízzel nem érintkezhet közvetlenül.
ROM - IP20: Lampa se va monta doar in zone unde contactul direct 
cu apa nu poate aparea.
CZE - IP20: Lampu lze instalovat jen tam, kde nen² moģnĨ kontakt s 
vodou.
SVN - IP20: Svetilko smete montirati le na mesto, na katerem ne 
more priti v stik z vodo.
GRC - IP20: ɇɞ űɤŰɘůŰɘəɧ ŬɡŰɧ ŰɞˊɞɗŮŰŮɑŰŬɘ Õɧɜɞ ůŮ Õɏɟɖ ɧˊɞɡ ɖ 
ŮˊɑŭɟŬůɖ Űɞɡ ɜŮɟɞɨ ŭŮɜ ŮɑɜŬɘ ŭɡɜŬŰɐ.
TUR - IP20: Lamba suyun etkilemeyecegi bir yere montaj edilmelidir.
BGR ï IP20: ʃʘʤʧʘʪʘ ʤʦʞʝ ʜʘ ʩʝ ʤʦʥʪʠʨʘ ʩʘʤʦ ʚ ʩʫʭʠ 
ʧʦʤʝʱʝʥʠʷ, ʢʲʜʝʪʦ ʝ ʥʝʚʲʟʤʦʞʥʦ ʜʘ ʙʲʜʝ ʠʟʣʦʞʝʥʘ ʥʘ 
ʚʲʟʜʝʡʩʪʚʠʝʪʦ ʥʘ ʚʦʜʘ.
SRB - IP20: Lampa treba da se postavi samo na mesta gde ne moģe 
da doĽe do direktnog kontakta sa vodom.
RUS - IP20: ʉʚʝʪʠʣʴʥʠʢ ʜʦʣʞʝʥ ʫʩʪʘʥʘʚʣʠʚʘʪʴʩʷ ʪʦʣʴʢʦ ʪʘʤ, ʛʜʝ 
ʥʝʚʦʟʤʦʞʝʥ ʥʝʧʦʩʨʝʜʩʪʚʝʥʥʳʡ ʢʦʥʪʘʢʪ ʩ ʚʦʜʦʡ. 

ϐр ͝ 20: рϬϞ ϤϼШрϞ ϜЬаЈϞϜϰ РФА Рр ϒаϜШд ϞϰрϨ ϒд ЬϜ рШмд идϜШ 
ϜϤЈϜЬ аϞϜЄϼ ϞϜЬаϜ̭ .

Ó200 mmÓ200 mm

5-15 mm

DNK - Klasse II: Lampen er dobbeltisoleret og kræver derfor ikke 
tilslutning til installationens jordledning.
SWE - Klass II: Lampan är dubbelisolerad och kräver därför inte 
anslutning till installationens jordledning.
NOR - Klasse II: Lampen er dobbeltisolert og krever derfor ikke 
tilslutning til installasjonens jordledning.
ISL – Flokkur II: Ljósið er tvíeinangrað og því er ekki nauðsynlegt að 
jarðtengja það.
NLD - Klasse II: Het armatuur is dubbel geïsoleerd en vergt daarom 
geen aarde.
FRA - Classe II: La Lampe a une double protection, et il n’est donc pas 
nécessaire de la connecter au fil de terre de l’installation.
DEU - Klasse II: Die Lampe ist doppelt isoliert und muss deshalb nicht 
an die Erdleitung der Installation angeschlossen werden.
GBR - Class II: The lamp is double-insulated and does not need to be 
connected to the yellow/green earth wire.
ESP - Clase II: La lámpara es doble-aislada , asi que no tiene que 
estar conectada al cable de tierra de la instalación. 
PRT - A lâmpada é duplamente isolada e não necessita de ser 
connectada ao fio amarelo e verde/ligacao terra.
ITA - Categoria II: La lampada ha una doppia protezione per cui non è 
necessario collegarla alla presa di terra dell’impianto
FIN - Suojausluokka II: Valaisin on kaksoiseristetty eikä siksi vaadi 
liittämistä asennuksen maajohtoon (keltainen/vihreä).
POL - Klasa II: Lampa posiada podw·jnŃ izolacjň i nie wymaga 
dlatego podğŃczenia do Ũ·ğto-zielonego przewodu uziemienia.
HRV - Klasa II: Svjetiljka posjeduje dvostruku izolaciju i nije potrebno 
prikljuļivati je na ģuto/zeleni vodiļ uzemljenja.
EST - Klass II: Valgustil on kahekordne isolatsioon ning seda ei pea 
ühendama kollase/rohelise maandusjuhtmega.
LVA - veida lampa: Lampai ir dubultǕ izolǕcija, tǕpǛc tǕ nav jǕpievieno 
instalǕcijas iezemǛjuma vadiem.
LTU - Klase II: Lempa yra dvigubai izoliuota ir del to nereikia jungti prie 
Ǳģeminimo instaliacijos laidȎ.
SVK - Trieda II: Lampa m§ dvojit¼ izol§ciu a nemus² byŠ spojen§ so 
ģltĨm/zelenĨm uzemŔovac²m dr¹tom.
HUN - II. kateg·ria: A l§mpa kettŖs szigetel®sŤ ®s nem sz¿ks®ges a 
sárga/zöld földvezetékhez csatlakoztatni.
ROM - Clasa II: Lampa este izolata dublu, de aceea nu este necesara 
legatura la cablul de impamantare a instalatiei. 
CZE - TŚ²da kryt² II: Sv²tidlo m§ dvojitou izolaci a nen² proto tŚeba je 
uzemŔovat.
SVN - Razred II: Svetilka je dvojno ozemljena in je zato ni treba 
prikljuļiti na rumeno/zelen ozemljitveni vodnik.
GRC - ȸŬɗÕɧɠ ˊɟɞůŰŬůɑŬɠ II: ɇɞ űɤŰɘůŰɘəɧ ŮɑɜŬɘ ŭɘˊɚɎ ÕɞɜɤÕɏɜɞ əŬɘ 
ŭŮɜ ŬˊŬɘŰŮɑŰŬɘ ůɨɜŭŮůɖ ÕŮ Űɞ əŬɚɩŭɘɞ ɔŮɑɤůɖɠ.
TUR - Sinif 2: Bu ürün cift izole edilmistir ve onun icin toprakli hat 
baglantisina gerek yoktur.
BGR - ʂʣʘʩ II: ʃʘʤʧʘʪʘ ʝ ʜʚʦʡʥʦ ʠʟʦʣʠʨʘʥʘ, ʧʦʨʘʜʠ ʢʦʝʪʦ ʥʝ ʩʝ 
ʥʘʣʘʛʘ ʩʚʲʨʟʚʘʥʝ ʢʲʤ ʟʘʟʝʤʠʪʝʣʥʠʷ ʧʨʦʚʦʜʥʠʢ ʥʘ ʠʥʩʪʘʣʘʮʠʷʪʘ.
SRB ï Klasa II: Lampa je duplo izolovana i ne mora da se poveģe na 
ģutu/zelenu ģicu uzemljenja.
RUS - ʂʣʘʩʩ II: ʉʚʝʪʠʣʴʥʠʢ ʠʤʝʝʪ ʜʚʦʡʥʫʶ ʠʟʦʣʷʮʠʶ ʠ ʥʝ ʜʦʣʞʝʥ 
ʧʦʜʢʣʶʯʘʪʴʩʷ ʢ ʞʝʣʪʦʤʫ/ʟʝʣʝʥʦʤʫ ʟʝʤʣʷʥʦʤʫ ʧʨʦʚʦʜʫ. 

ϜЬϸϼϬϢ ϜЬϨϜдрϢ : ϜЬаЈϞϜϰ Ϻм ИϾЬ аЌϜИР мЬϺЬШ ЬϜ рЀϤЬϾа ϜЬϤмЈрЬ / 
ϜЬϼϞА ϞмЈЬϢ ϜЬϒϼЌ ϜЬИϜϘϸϢ ЬЬадЄϐϤ .

Ó113 mm
(Only LED)

Ó303 mm
(Halogen)



DNK - Min afstand mellem lampe og belyste område.
SWE - Min. avstånd mellan lampa och belyst område. 
NOR - Minimum avstand mellom lampe og belyste område.
ISL - Minnsta fjarlÞgĦ milli lj·ss og upplĨsts svÞĦis.
NLD - Minimum afstand tussen het armatuur en de verlichte 
omgeving.
FRA - Distance minimum entre la lampe et la zone éclairée. 
DEU - Min. Abstand zwischen Lampe und beleuchtetem Bereich.
GBR - The minimum distance between lamp and lit area.
ESP - La distancia mínima entre lámpara y área iluminada. 
PRT - A distância entre a lâmpada e a área iluminada.
ITA - Distanza minima tra la lampada e la zona illuminata.
FIN - Valaisimen ja valaistavan kohteen välinen vähimmäisetäisyys.
POL - Minimalny dystans miňdzy lampŃ i oŜwietlonŃ powierzchniŃ.
HRV - Minimalni razmak izmeĽu svjetiljke i osvijetljenog podruļja.
EST - Minimaalne kaugus valgusti ja valgustatud ala vahel.
LVA - MinimǕlais attǕlums no lampas lǭdz lampas gaismas 
apspǭdǛtajam laukumam.
LTU - Minimalus atstumas tarp lempos ir apġvieļiamo ploto.
SVK - Minim§lny odstup medzi lampou a osvetlenĨm priestorom.
HUN - A lámpa és a megvilágított terület közötti minimális távolság.
ROM -  Distanta minima intre lampa si zona luminata.
CZE - Je tŚeba dodrģovat minim§ln² vzd§lenost mezi lampou a 
osvŊtlenĨmi objekty.
SVN - Min. razdalja med svetilko in osvetljenim obmoļjem.
GRC -  ɁŬ ŰɖɟŮɑŰŬɘ ɖ ŮɚɎɢɘůŰɖ ŬˊɧůŰŬůɖ ŬɜɎÕŮůŬ ůŰɞ űɤŰɘůŰɘəɧ əŬɘ 
ŰŬ ŬɜŰɘəŮɑÕŮɜŬ ŰŬ ɞˊɞɑŬ űɤŰɑɕŮɘ (ɧˊɤɠ ůŰɞ ŭɘɎɔɟŬÕÕŬ).
TUR - Lamba ile isiklandirilan yer arasindaki minimum uzaklik kuralina 
dikkat edilmelidir.
BGR - ʄʠʥʠʤʘʣʥʦ ʨʘʟʩʪʦʷʥʠʝ ʤʝʞʜʫ ʣʘʤʧʘ  ʠ ʦʩʚʝʪʝʥʘʪʘ 
ʧʦʚʲʨʭʥʦʩʪ.
SRB - Minimalna udaljenost izmeĽu lampe i osvetljenog podruļja.
RUS - ʄʠʥʠʤʘʣʴʥʦʝ ʨʘʩʩʪʦʷʥʠʝ ʤʝʞʜʫ ʩʚʝʪʠʣʴʥʠʢʦʤ ʠ 
ʦʩʚʝʱʘʝʤʦʡ ʦʙʣʘʩʪʴʶ.  

аЀϜРϢ Ϟϰϸ ϒϸдо аϜ Ϟрд ϜЬаЈϞϜϰ мϜЬадАФϢ ϜЬаЌϜ̭Ϣ .

DNK - Lampen er kun beregnet til direkte/fast montering til lysnettet.
SWE - Lampan är endast beräknad till direkt/fast montering till ljusnätet.
NOR - Lampen er kun beregnet til direkte/fast montering til lysnettet.
ISL - Ljósið er einungis ætlað fyrir beina/fasta uppsetningu við 
raflögnina.
NLD - Het armatuur is alleen maar berekend voor direkte/vaste 
montage op het lichtnet.
FRA - La lampe n’est prévue que pour un montage direct au réseau 
électrique. 
DEU - Die Lampe ist nur zur direkten/festen Montage an die 
Stromversorgung ausgelegt.
GBR - The lamp is only suitable for connecting directly to the mains.
ESP - La lámpara está unicamente diseñada para la conexión  
directa/permanente a la red eléctrica. 
PRT - A lâmpada é adequada só em directo contacto com energia.
ITA - La lampada è adatta solamente per il  collegamento diretto alla 
rete elettrica. 
FIN - Valaisimen saa kytkeä ainoastaan päävirtaan.
POL - Lampa jest wyğŃcznie dostosowana do bezpoŜredniego/stağego 
podğŃczenia do sieci zasilania. 
HRV - Svjetiljka je prikladna samo za neposredno spajanje na mreģu.
ESP - Valgusti sobib ühendamiseks ainult otse vooluvõrku.
LVA - Lampa ir domǕta tikai tieġai pieslǛgġanai elektrǭbas tǭklam. 
LTU - Lempa yra skirta tik tiesiai ir pastoviai montuoti prie ġviesos tinklo. 
SVK - Lampa je vhodn§ len na priame nap§janie na elektrick¼ sieŠ.
HUN - A lámpa csak az elektromos hálózatba való közvetlen bekötésre 
alkalmas.
ROM - Lampa este facuta doar pentru montarea directa la sistemul de 
lumina. 
CZE - Lampa je konstruov§na na pŚ²mou/pevnou mont§ģ na s²Š.
SVN - Svetilka je primerna le za direktno prikljuļitev na elektriļno 
omreģje.
GRC - ɇɞ űɤŰɘůŰɘəɧ ˊɟɞɞɟɑɕŮŰŬɘ Õɧɜɞ ɔɘŬ ŬˊŮɡɗŮɑŬɠ ůɨɜŭŮůɖ ÕŮ Űɞɜ 
əŮɜŰɟɘəɧ Ŭɔɤɔɧ ŭɘŬɜɞÕɐɠ.
TUR - Bu ürünün direk ve sabit montaji ana akima/sebekeye göre 
hesaplanmistir.
BGR - ʃʘʤʧʘʪʘ ʝ ʧʨʝʜʥʘʟʥʘʯʝʥʘ ʩʘʤʦ ʟʘ ʤʦʥʪʘʞ/ʜʠʨʝʢʪʥʦ 
ʩʚʲʨʟʚʘʥʝ ʢʲʤ ʝʣ.ʠʥʩʪʘʣʘʮʠʷʪʘ ( ʜʘ ʥʝ ʩʝ ʠʟʧʦʣʟʚʘ ʢʘʪʦ ʧʦʜʚʠʞʥʘ 
ʣʘʤʧʘ).
SRB ï Lampa je pogodna za povezivanje direktno na elektriļnu mreģu.
RUS - ʉʚʝʪʠʣʴʥʠʢ ʧʨʝʜʥʘʟʥʘʯʝʥ ʪʦʣʴʢʦ ʜʣʷ ʫʩʪʘʥʦʚʢʠ 
ʥʝʧʦʩʨʝʜʩʪʚʝʥʥʦ ʚ ʵʣʝʢʪʨʠʯʝʩʢʫʶ ʩʝʪʴ. 

ϜЬаЈϞϜϰ аИϸ РФА ЬЬϤϼШрϞ ϜЬаϞϜЄϼ ( ϜЬϸϜϘа ) ИЬо ЄϞШϢ ϜЬЬϖЌϜ̭Ϣ .

DNK - Monteringsvejledningen må ikke bortkastes.
SWE - Kasta inte bort monteringsvägledningen.
NOR - Monteringsveiledningen må ikke kastes.
ISL - Gætið þess að glata ekki leiðbeiningum um uppsetningu.
NLD - Gooi de monteerinstructies niet weg.
FRA - Merci de garder l’instruction de montage.
DEU - Die Montageanleitung bitte aufbewahren.
GBR - The mounting instruction must not be discarded.
ESP - No desechar la instrucción de montaje.
PRT - As instruções de montagem não devem ser descartadas.
ITA - Le istruzioni di montaggio non devono essere gettate via.
FIN - Älä hävitä asennusohjetta.
POL - Nie naleŨy pozbywaĺ siň instrukcji montaŨu.
HRV - Nemojte bacati upute za montiranje.
EST - Paigaldamisjuhendit ei tohi ära visata.
LVA - SaglabǕt uzstǕdǭġanas instrukciju.  
LTU - Neiġmeskite montavimo instrukcijos.
SVK - Pokyny pre mont§ģ nesmiete zahodiŠ.
HUN - A szerel®si ¼tmutat·t Ŗrizze meg.
ROM - InstrucŞiunile de montaj nu trebuie aruncate.
CZE - Uloģte mont§ģn² n§vod peļlivŊ.
SVN - Pokyny pre mont§ģ nesmiete zahodiŠ.
GRC - ɀɖɜ ˊŮŰɎɝŮŰŮ Űɘɠ ɞŭɖɔɑŮɠ ŰɞˊɞɗɏŰɖůɖɠ.
TUR - Montaj talimatlarē atēlmamalēdēr.
BGR - ʋʧʲʪʚʘʥʝʪʦ ʟʘ ʤʦʥʪʘʞ ʜʘ ʩʝ ʩʲʭʨʘʥʠ.
SRB - Ne sme se bacati uputstvo za montiranje.
RUS - ʆʙʷʟʘʪʝʣʴʥʦ ʩʦʭʨʘʥʠʪʝ ʠʥʩʪʨʫʢʮʠʶ ʧʦ ʤʦʥʪʘʞʫ.

рϬϞ Иϸа ϜЬϤϴЬЈ ад ϤИЬраϜϤ ϜЬϤϼШрϞ.

DNK - Den angivne max wattage skal overholdes.
SWE - Den angivna max. wattangivelsen skall inte överskridas.
NOR - Den angitte max wattage skal overholdes.
ISL – Ekki má nota sterkari peru en tilgreint er.
NLD - De aangegeven max. wattage mag men niet overschrijden.
FRA - Ne pas utiliser une ampoule d’une puissance supérieure à celle 
qui est indiquée. 
DEU - Die angegebene Watt Angabe darf nicht überschritten werden.
GBR - Do not exceed the maximum wattage.
ESP - No exceda la potencia máxima indicada en vatios. 
PRT - Não exceda a voltagem máxima.
ITA - Non utilizzare lampadine di potenza superiore al wattaggio 
indicato.
FIN - Älä ylitä sallittuja wattimääriä.
POL - Nie wolno przekraczaĺ podanej maksymalnej mocy.
HRV - Nemojte prekoraļiti maksimalnu snagu.
EST - Ärge ületage maksimaalset võimsust.
LVA - IevǛrojiet lampai noteikto maksimǕlo strǕvas jaudu W.
LTU - Privaloma laikytis nurodytȎ max vatȎ (W) skaiļiaus.
SVK - Neprekraļujte maxim§lnu volt§ģ.
HUN - Ne lépje túl a maximális Watt-értéket.
ROM - Valoarea maxima a watilor rebuie respectata.      
CZE - Udan§ maxim§ln² vĨkonov§ zat²ģitelnost mus² bĨt dodrģov§na.
SVN - Upoġtevajte navedeno ġtev. Wattov.
GRC - ɀɖɜ ɡˊŮɟɓŬɑɜŮŰŮ Űɖɜ ˊɟɞəŬɗɞɟɘůÕɏɜɖ ÕɏɔɘůŰɖ ɘůɢɨ ůŮ ɓŬŰ.
TUR - Bu ürün resimde gösterilen ve belirtilen voltajdaki ampüller icin 
uygundur.
BGR - ɼʘ ʩʝ ʩʧʘʟʚʘ ʦʙʷʚʝʥʘʪʘ ʤʘʢʩʠʤʘʣʥʘ ʤʦʱʥʦʩʪ.
SRB ï Nemojte prelaziti maksimalnu potroġnju u vatima.
RUS - ʅʝ ʧʨʝʚʳʰʘʪʴ ʤʘʢʩʠʤʘʣʴʥʫʶ ʤʦʱʥʦʩʪʴ. 

рϬϞ ϜЬϤФрϸ ϞФмϢ ϜЬмϜА ϜЬФЈмо ϜЬаϺШмϼϢ .               

MAX
50W

0.5M



DNK - Lampen er ikke forsynet med beskyttelsesglas, da pæren har 
indbygget beskyttelse. 
SWE - Lampan är inte försedd med skyddsglas, då glödlampan har 
inbyggt skydd.
NOR - Lampen er ikke forsynt med beskyttelsesglass, da pæren har 
innebygd beskyttelse. 
ISL – Ljósið er ekki útbúið hlífðargleri, því sjálf peran er með 
innbyggðri hlíf.
NLD - Het armatuur is niet uitgerust met een beschermglas, gezien de 
lamp een ingebouwde bescherming heeft.
FRA - La lampe n’est pas munie d’un verre de protection vu que 
l’ampoule a une protection incorporée.
DEU - Diese Lampe hat kein Schutzglas, da die Glühbirne mit 
eingebautem Schutz versehen ist.
GBR - The lamp does not have protection glass since the bulb has 
built-in protection.
ESP - La lámpara no es proveída con el cristal de protección ya que la 
bombilla tiene la protección empotrada. 
PRT - A lâmpada não tém vidro de proteccão desde que a lâmpada 
tém proteccão interior.
ITA - La lampada non è munita di un vetro di sicurezza visto che la 
lampadina ha un dispositivo di sicurezza incorporato. 
FIN - Valaisimessa ei ole turvalasia, sillä polttimo on rakenteeltaan 
turvallinen.
POL - Lampa nie jest wyposaŨona w szkğo ochronne, poniewaŨ 
Ũar·wka ma wbudowanŃ ochronň.
HRV - Svjetiljka ne posjeduje zaġtitno staklo jer ģarulja posjeduje 
unutarnju zaġtitu.
EST - Valgustil ei ole kaitseklaasi, kuna pirnil on sisseehitatud kaitse.
LVA - Lampai nav aprǭkota ar aizsargstiklu, jo spuldzǭte ir iebȊvǛts 
paġaizsardzǭbas mehǕnisms.   
LTU - Lempa nǟra aprȊpinta apsauginiu stiklu, kadangi apsaugŃ turi 
pati elektros lempute.
SVK - Lampa nem§ ochrann® sklo, keŅģe ģiarovka je chr§nen§ 
integrovanou ochranou. 
HUN - A l§mp§nak nincs v®dŖ¿vege, mert az izz· be®p²tett 
védelemmel rendelkezik.
ROM - Lampa nu este dotata cu geam de protectie, deoarece are 
protectie in ea insasi. 
CZE - Sv²tidlo je opatŚeno bezpeļnostn²m chr§nŊn²m, proto nen² nutn® 
bezpeļnostn² skl²ļko.
SVN - Ta svetilka nima varovalnega stekla, ker ima ģarnica vgrajeno 
zaġļito.
GRC - ɇɞ űɤŰɘůŰɘəɧ ŭŮɜ ŮɑɜŬɘ ŮűɞŭɘŬůÕɏɜɞ ÕŮ ɔɡŬɚɑ ŬůűŬɚŮɑŬɠ, Ŭűɞɨ ɖ 
ɚɡɢɜɑŬ ˊŮɟɘɏɢŮɘ ŮɜůɤÕŬŰɤÕɏɜɖ ŬůűɎɚŮɘŬ.
TUR - Bu ürün emniyetli ampüller icin uygundur ve ayni anda cift 
güvenli cam ile donatilmistir.
BGR - ʃʘʤʧʘʪʘ ʥʝ ʝ ʦʙʦʨʫʜʚʘʥʘ ʩʲʩ ʟʘʱʠʪʥʦ ʩʪʲʢʣʦ, ʪʲʡ ʢʘʪʦ 
ʢʨʫʰʢʘʪʘ ʝ ʩ  ʚʛʨʘʜʝʥʘ ʟʘʱʠʪʘ.
SRB - Lampa nema zaġtitno staklo poġto sijalica ima ugraĽenu zaġtitu.
RUS - ʉʚʝʪʠʣʴʥʠʢ ʥʝ ʪʨʝʙʫʝʪ ʟʘʱʠʪʥʦʛʦ ʩʪʝʢʣʘ, ʧʦʩʢʦʣʴʢʫ ʣʘʤʧʘ 
ʠʤʝʝʪ ʚʩʪʨʦʝʥʥʫʶ ʟʘʱʠʪʫ.  
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PRT - Luminarias não adequadas para ser cobertas por materiais de 
isolamento térmico.
ITA - Lampade non adatte al rivestimento in materiale termico.
FIN - Valaisimet eivät sovellu peittämään lämpöeristettyjä materiaaleja.
POL - Oprawy nie nadajŃ siň do pokrywania izolacjŃ termicznŃ.
HRV - Svetiljke nisu pogodne za prekrivanje termiļkim izolacijskim 
materijalom.
EST - Valgustit ei tohi katta soojustusmaterjaliga.
LVA - GaismekǸus nedrǭkst pǕrklǕt ar siltumizolǕcijas materiǕlu.
LTU - ĠviestuvȎ negalima uģdengti su terminǟs izoliacijos medģiaga.
SVK - Svietidl§ sa nesm¼ zakrĨvaŠ tepelne izolaļnĨm materi§lom.
HUN - A vil§g²t·testek nem vonhat·k be hŖszigetelŖ anyaggal.
ROM - Corp de iluminat neadecvat pentru acoperirea cu material de 
izolaŞie termicŁ.
CZE - NezakrĨvejte lampu izolaļn²m materi§lem.
SVN - Svetilke niso primerne za prekrivanje s termoizolacijskim 
materialom.
GRC - ȼ űɤŰɘůŰɘəɏɠ ɛɞɜɎŭŮɠ ŭŮɜ ŮɑɜŬɘ əŬŰɎɚɚɖɚŮɠ ɔɘŬ əɎɚɡɣɖ ɛŮ 
ɗŮɟɛŬɜŰɘəɧ ɛɞɜɤŰɘəɧ ɡɚɘəɧ.
TUR - Lambalar ēsē yalētēm malzemesiyle kaplanmaya uygun deĵildir.
BGR - ʃʘʤʧʘʪʘ ʜʘ ʥʝ ʩʝ ʧʦʢʨʠʚʘ ʩ ʠʟʦʣʘʮʠʦʥʥʠ ʤʘʪʝʨʠʘʣʠ.
SRB - Svetiljske nije pogodno prekrivati sa izolacionim termiļkim 
materijalom.
RUS - ʉʚʝʪʠʣʴʥʠʢʠ, ʥʝ ʧʨʝʜʥʘʟʥʘʯʝʥʥʳʝ ʜʣʷ ʧʦʢʨʳʪʠʷ 
ʪʝʧʣʦʠʟʦʣʷʮʠʦʥʥʳʤ ʤʘʪʝʨʠʘʣʦʤ.
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DNK - VIGTIGT! Sluk altid for strømmen, før installationen 
påbegyndes.I nogle lande må elektriske installationer kun udføres af 
en uddannet elektriker. Få oplysninger hos de relevante myndigheder.
SWE - VIKTIGT! Stäng alltid av strömmen innan installation påbörjas. I 
vissa länder får elektrisk installation endast utföras av auktoriserad 
elektriker. Kontakta din lokala myndighet för råd.
NOR - VIKTIG! Elektriske installasjoner skal utføres av lektriker. Steng 
av strømtilførselen til strømkretsen med riktig sikring før installasjon-
sarbeidet påbegynnes.
ISL - MIKILVÆGT! Sláið rafmagnið úr áður en uppsetning hefst. Í 
sumum löndum þarf uppsetning að vera framkvæmd af löggiltum 
rafvirkja. Leitið ráða hjá rafvirkja varðandi uppsetninguna.
NLD - BELANGRIJK! Schakel de stroom altijd uit voordat met de 
installatie wordt begonnen. In sommige landen mogen lektrische 
installaties alleen worden uitgevoerd door een bevoegd 
elektricien.Neem daarom contact op met de plaatselijke overheid voor 
advies.
FRA - ATTENTION ! Toujours couper l’alimentation au panneau 
principal avant de procéder à l’installation. Dans certains pays, 
l’installation doit être effectuée par un électricien qualifié. Pour en 
savoir plus,contacter les autorités locales compétentes en la matière.
DEU - WICHTIG! Vor der Installation den Strom abschalten. In einigen 
Ländern dürfen Elektroinstallationen nur von autorisiertenElektro-
fachleuten ausgeführt werden. Im Zweifelsfall die örtlichen Behörden 
ansprechen.
GBR - IMPORTANT! Always shut off power to the circuit before 
starting installation work. In some countries electrical installation work 
may only be carried out by a authorized electrical contractor. Contact 
your local electricity authority for advice.
ESP - IMPORTANTE! Desconecta siempre el interruptor general de la 
electricidad antes de iniciar ualquier trabajo de instalación. En algunos 
países, la instalación eléctrica sólo puede realizarla un electricista 
profesional. Ponte en contacto con las autoridades locales para saber 
cuál es tu caso.
PRT - IMPORTANTE! Desligue sempre a corrente eléctrica antes de 
começar um trabalho de instalação. Em alguns países os trabalhos de 
instalação eléctrica só podem ser realizados por um electricista 
autorizado.Contacte a sua autoridade local de electricidade para 
aconselhamento.
ITA - IMPORTANTE! Togli sempre tensione al circuito prima di iniziare 
l’installazione. In alcune nazioni l’installazione elettrica può essere 
effettuata solo da un elettricista autorizzato. Per maggiori informazion-
i,contatta l’autorità locale per l’energia elettrica.
FIN - TÄRKEÄÄ! Katkaise aina virta pääkatkaisimesta ennen 
asennuksen aloittamista. Joissakin maissa asennuksen saa tehdä 
ainoastaan ammattitaitoinen sähköasentaja. Ota selvää aikallisista 
määräyksistä.

DNK - Lampen må ikke tildækkes med isolermateriale.
SWE - Lampan får inte täckas över med isoleringsmaterial.
NOR - Lampen må ikke tildekkes med isoleringsmaterial.
ISL - Ekki má setja hitaeinangrunarefni á ljósastæðið.
NLD - Armaturen mogen niet bedekt worden met isolatiemateriaal.
FRA - Armatures ne peuvent pas être recouverts de matériaux isolants
DEU - Leuchte darf nicht mit Isoliermaterial bedeckt werden.
GBR - Luminaires not suitable for covering with thermally insulation 
material.
ESP - Luminarias no adecuadas para que sean cubiertas por 
materiales aislantes térmicamente.



 

POL - WAŧNE! Przed rozpoczňciem instalacji odğŃcz zasilanie. W 
niekt·rych paŒstwach instalacje elektryczne mogŃ byĺ wykonywane 
wyğŃcznie przez wykwalifikowanych elektryk·w. Skontaktuj siň z 
odpowiednimi instytucjami, aby uzyskaĺ poradň.
HRV - VAĢNO! Uvijek iskljuļite napajanje prije poļetka instaliranja. U 
nekim zemljama, elektriļne instalacije smije vrġiti samo ovlaġteni 
elektriļar. Za savjet, kontaktirajte svog lokalnog ovlaġtenog elektriļara.
EST - OLULINE! Lülitage vooluvõrgu toide alati välja enne 
paigaldamistöö alustamist. Mõnedes riikidestohib elektriseadmestiku 
paigaldamist teostada ainult elektritööde volitatud töövõtja. Pöörduge 
nõu saamiseks kohaliku elektriameti poole.
LVA - SVARǬGI! VienmǛr izslǛdziet elektropadevi, pirms sǕkat veikt 
montǕģas darbus. AtseviġǵǕs valstǭs elektromontǕģu drǭkst veikt tikai 
pilnvarots elektromontǕģas darbuzǺǛmǛjs. Neskaidrǭbu gadǭjumǕ 
sazinieties ar savu vietǛjo elektroapgǕdes iestǕdi.
LTU - SVARBU! Prieġ pradǟdami elektros instaliacijos darbus,visada 
iġjunkite elektros energijŃ. Kai kuriose ġalyse elektros instaliacijos 
darbus gali atlikti tik leidimŃ tam turintis elektrikas. Kreipkitǟs Ǳ 
atitinkamas institucijas ir pasitikslinkite.
SVK - D¹leģit®! Pred inġtal§ciou vģdy odpojte zo siete. Zistite si, ļi 
nepatr²te medzi tie krajiny, kde inġtal§ciu m¹ģe uskutoļniŠ vĨluļne 
elektrik§r. O radu poģiadajte vaġu lok§lnu autoritu.
HUN - FONTOS! Minden esetben kapcsold le az §ramot mielŖtt 
elkezded a munkát. Néhány országban elektromos installációt 
kiz§r·lag szakember v®gezhet. Ezzel kapcsolatban ®rdeklŖdj 
elektromos szolgáltatódnál.
ROM - ATENŝIE! OpriŞi ´ntotdeauna alimentarea cu curent electric 
´nainte de a ´ncepe lucrŁrile de instalare. Ċn unele ŞŁri, operaŞiunile de 
instalare pot fi efectuate numai de cŁtre un instalator autorizat. Pentru 
mai multe informaŞii, contactaŞi autoritatea localŁ care gestioneazŁ 
energia electricŁ.
CZE - DšLEĢIT£! PŚed instalac² vģdy odpojte ze s²tŊ. V nŊkterĨch 
zem²ch mŢģe instalaci prov®st pouze kvalifikovanĨ elektrik§Ś. 
Kontaktujte o radu nejbliģġ²ho elektrik§Śe.
SVN - POMEMBNO! Pred zaļetkom dela vedno izklopite elektriļno 
napajanje. V nekaterih drģavah sme elektriļno napeljavo napeljevati le 
pooblaġļeni elektriļar. Za nasvet se obrnite na najbliģji pooblaġļeni 
servis.
GRC - ɆȼɀȷɁɇȽȾɃ! Ʉɟɘɜ Ŭˊɧ Űɖɜ ɏɜŬɟɝɖ Űɖɠ ŮɟɔŬůɑŬɠ 
ŮɔəŬŰɎůŰŬůɖɠ, ɜŬ ŭɘŬəɧˊŰŮŰŮ ˊɎɜŰŬ Űɖɜ ˊŬɟɞɢɐ ɟŮɨɛŬŰɞɠ Ŭˊɧ Űɞɜ 
ɔŮɜɘəɧ ŭɘŬəɧˊŰɖ.ɆŮ ɛŮɟɘəɏɠ ɢɩɟŮɠ, ɞɘ ɖɚŮəŰɟɞɚɞɔɘəɏɠ ŮɟɔŬůɑŮɠ ɗŬ 
ˊɟɏˊŮɘ ɜŬ ˊɟŬɔɛŬŰɞˊɞɘɞɨɜŰŬɘ ɛɧɜɞ Ŭˊɧ ɏɜŬ ŮɝɞɡůɘɞŭɞŰɖɛɏɜɞ 
ɖɚŮəŰɟɞɚɧɔɞ. ũɘŬ ˊɚɖɟɞűɞɟɑŮɠ, ŮˊɘəɞɘɜɤɜɐůŰŮ ɛŮ Űɖɜ ŮŰŬɘɟɑŬ 
ɖɚŮəŰɟɘůɛɞɨ Űɖɠ ˊŮɟɘɞɢɐɠ ůŬɠ.
TUR - ¥NEMLĶ! Kuruluma baĸlamadan ºnce her zaman elektrik 
devresini kapatēnēz. Bazē ¿lkelerde elektrik kurulum iĸlemi sadece 
yetkili elektrik teknikerleri tarafēndan yapēlmaktadēr. Size en yakēn yerel 
elektrik idaresi ile temas kurarak bu konuda bilgi alabilirsiniz.
BGR - ɺɸɾʅʆ! ɺʠʥʘʛʠ ʠʟʢʣʶʯʚʘʡʪʝ ʝʣʝʢʪʨʦʟʘʭʨʘʥʚʘʥʝʪʦ ʚʲʚ 
ʚʝʨʠʛʘʪʘ, ʧʨʝʜʠ ʜʘ ʠʟʚʲʨʰʚʘʪʝ ʨʘʙʦʪʘ ʧʦ ʠʥʩʪʘʣʘʮʠʷʪʘ. ɺ ʥʷʢʦʠ 
ʩʪʨʘʥʠ ʨʘʙʦʪʘ ʧʦ ʝʣʝʢʪʨʠʯʝʩʢʠʪʝ ʠʥʩʪʘʣʘʮʠʠ ʤʦʞʝ ʜʘ ʩʝ 
ʠʟʚʲʨʰʚʘ ʝʜʠʥʩʪʚʝʥʦ ʦʪ ʦʪʦʨʠʟʠʨʘʥ ʝʣʝʢʪʨʦʪʝʭʥʠʢ. ɿʘ ʧʨʝʧʦʨʲʢʘ 
ʩʝ ʦʙʲʨʥʝʪʝ ʢʲʤ ʤʝʩʪʥʘʪʘ ʝʣʝʢʪʨʠʯʝʩʢʘ ʢʦʤʧʘʥʠʷ.
SRB - BITNO! Uvek iskljuļite struju pre nego ġto poļnete s 
intaliranjem.U pojedinim drģavama elektro-instalacije mogu da postave 
samo osobe s ovlaġĺenjem. Obratite se lokalnoj elektro-distribuciji za 
savet.
RUS - ɺʅʀʄɸʅʀɽ! ʇʝʨʝʜ ʫʩʪʘʥʦʚʢʦʡ ʚʩʝʛʜʘ ʦʪʢʣʶʯʘʡʪʝ 
ʵʣʝʢʪʨʦʧʠʪʘʥʠʝ. ɺ ʥʝʢʦʪʦʨʳʭ ʩʪʨʘʥʘʭʵʣʝʢʪʨʦʫʩʪʘʥʦʚʢʘ ʜʦʣʞʥʘ 
ʧʨʦʠʟʚʦʜʠʪʴʩʷ ʪʦʣʴʢʦ ʢʚʘʣʠʬʠʮʠʨʦʚʘʥʥʳʤ ʵʣʝʢʪʨʠʢʦʤ. 
ʆʙʨʘʪʠʪʝʩʴ ʟʘ ʢʦʥʩʫʣ ʪɹʘʮʠʝʡ ʚ ʩʦʦʪʚʝʪʩʪʚʫʶʱʠʝ ʤʝʩʪʥʳʝ 
ʠʥʩʪʘʥʮʠʠ.
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DNK - Bortskaffelse af elektrisk og elektronisk affald for brugere i 
private husholdninger i EU. Elektrisk og elektronisk udstyr indeholder 
materialer, komponenter og stoffer, der kan være skadelige for 
menneskers sundhed og for miljøet, hvis kasseret elektrisk og 
elektronisk udstyr ikke håndteres korrekt. Elektrisk og elektronisk 
udstyr er mærket med den overkrydsede skraldespand. Den 
symboliserer, at elektrisk og elektronisk udstyr ikke må bortskaffes 
sammen med usorteret husholdningsaffald, men skal indsamles 
særskilt. Alle kommuner har etableret indsamlingsordninger, hvor 
elektrisk og elektronisk udstyr gratis kan afleveres af borgerne på 
genbrugsstationer og andre indsamlingssteder eller bliver afhentet 
direkte fra husholdningerne. Nærmere information kan fås hos 
kommunens tekniske forvaltning.
SWE -Hur användare i privathushåll inom EU kasserar utrustning på 
korrekt sätt. Denna symbol visar att den här produkten inte får 
kasseras tillsammans med vanligt hushållsavfall. Elektrisk och 
elektronisk utrustning innehåller ämnen som kan skada människor och 
miljö om den inte återvinns på korrekt sätt. Du ansvarar för att 
överlämna produkten till lämpligt insamlingsställe för återvinning av 
elektriskt och elektroniskt avfall. När du kasserar produkten så att den 
kan återvinnas på rätt sätt hjälper du till att förhindra att den påverkar 
natur och miljö negativt och du bidrar till att skydda människors hälsa. 
Mer information om hur du kasserar produkten korrekt kan du få via 
kommunen, ditt avfallshanteringsbolag eller den butik där du köpte 
produkten.
NOR - Kassering av utstyr fra private husholdninger i EU. Dette 
symbolet angir at produktet ikke skal kastes sammen med 
husholdningsavfall. Elektrisk og elektronisk utstyr inneholder stoffer 
som kan forårsake skade på menneskers helse og på miljøet hvis 
utstyret ikke resirkuleres riktig. Det er ditt ansvar å levere utstyret til et 
innsamlingssted for resirkulering av elektrisk og elektronisk avfall. Ved 
å levere utstyret til resirkulering bidrar du til å hindre at disse 
produktene påfører naturen og miljøet unødig belastning, samt til å 
beskytte menneskers helse. Kontakt lokale myndigheter, det lokale 
renovasjonsselskapet eller butikken der du kjøpte produktet hvis du 
ønsker mer informasjon om riktig kassering.
ISL - Förgun úrgangsefna frá notendum á einkaheimilum í 
Evrópusambandinu. Þetta tákn gefur til kynna að ekki má farga þessari 
vöru með öðru heimilissorpi. Rafmagns og rafeindabúnaður innihalda 
efni sem geta valdið skaða á heilsu fólks og umhverfi ef þau eru ekki 
endurunnin á réttan hátt. Það er á þína ábyrgð að afhenda á viðeigandi 
stað til endurvinnslu rafmagns og rafeindatæki. Þegar þú afhendir til 
réttrar endurvinnslu, hjálpar það að koma í veg fyrir að þessar vörur 
valdi óþarfa skaða á náttúru og umhverfi og við að vernda heilsu 
manna. Til aĦ f§ frekari upplĨsingar um r®tta fºrgun, vinsamlegast 
hafið samband við þín borgaryfirvöld, næstu móttökustöð eða 
verslunina þar sem þú keypti vöruna.
NLD - Afvoer van afgedankte elektrische en elektronische apparaten 
uit particuliere huishoudens in de Europese Unie. Dit symbool geeft 
aan dat u dit product niet samen met ander huishoudelijk afval mag 
afvoeren. Elektrische en elektronische apparaten bevatten stoffen die 
schadelijk kunnen zijn voor de menselijke gezondheid en het milieu als 
ze niet correct worden gerecycled. Het is uw verantwoordelijkheid om 
dit product af te geven bij een inzamelpunt voor het recyclen van 
afgedankte elektrische en elektronische apparatuur. Door dit product 
op de juiste wijze af te voeren, helpt u voorkomen dat deze producten 
de natuur en het milieu onnodig belasten en de menselijke gezondheid 
schaden. Neem voor meer informatie over een correcte afvoer contact 
op met uw gemeente, het plaatselijke afvalverwerkingsbedrijf of de 
winkel waar u dit product hebt gekocht.
FRA - £limination des appareils mis au rebut par les m®nages dans 
l’Union européenne. Ce symbole indique que ce produit ne doit pas 
être jeté avec les déchets ménagers ordinaires. Les appareils 
électriques et électroniques contiennent des substances nuisibles à la 
santé humaine et à l’environnement en cas de recyclage non 
conforme. Il est de votre responsabilité de déposer vos appareils dans 
les centres de collecte désignés pour le recyclage des équipements 
électriques et électroniques. En confiant votre appareil à un centre de 
recyclage désigné, vous contribuez à la préservation de la nature et de 
l’environnement ainsi qu’à la protection de la santé humaine. Pour 
obtenir plus d’informations sur l’élimination correcte de vos déchets, 
contactez les autorités locales, le service de collecte des ordures 
ménagères ou le magasin dans lequel vous avez acheté ce produit.



DEU - Entsorgung von Altgeräten durch Nutzer in privaten Haushalten 
in der Europäischen Union. Dieses Symbol weist darauf hin, dass 
dieses Produkt nicht mit dem Restmüll entsorgt werden darf. Elektro- 
und Elektronikgeräte enthalten Stoffe, die bei nicht ordnungsgemäßer 
Wiederverwertung Schäden an Mensch und Umwelt verursachen 
können. Es liegt in Ihrer Verantwortung, Elektro- und Elektronikgeräte 
an einer dafür vorgesehenen Sammelstelle abzugeben. Bei der 
Abgabe zum ordnungsgemäßen Recycling tragen Sie dazu bei, die 
unnötige Belastung von Natur und Umwelt durch diese Produkte zu 
vermeiden und die menschliche Gesundheit schützen. Für weitere 
Informationen bezüglich der korrekten Entsorgung wenden Sie sich 
bitte an Ihr örtliches Bürgerbüro, Ihren Hausmüll-Entsorgungsdienst 
oder das Geschäft, in dem Sie dieses Produkt gekauft haben.
GBR - Disposal of waste equipment by users in private households in 
the European Union. This symbol indicates that this product must not 
be disposed of with your other household waste. Electrical and 
electronic equipment contain substances which may cause damage to 
human health and environment if not recycled correctly. It is your 
responsibility to hand over to a designated collection point for recycling 
of waste electrical and electronic equipment. When handing over for 
correct recycling you help to prevent these products straining nature 
and environment unnecessarily and to protect human health. For more 
information regarding correct disposal, please contact your local city 
office, your household waste disposal service or the store where you 
purchased this product.
ESP - Eliminación de equipos usados por usuarios en viviendas 
particulares en la Unión Europea. Este símbolo indica que este 
producto no debe desecharse junto con otros residuos domésticos. 
Los equipos eléctricos y electrónicos contienen sustancias que 
pueden dañar la salud humana y el medio ambiente si no se reciclan 
correctamente. Es su responsabilidad entregarlo en un punto de 
recogida indicado para el reciclaje de equipos usados eléctricos y 
electrónicos. Cuando entrega un producto para un reciclaje correcto, 
usted ayuda a prevenir que estos productos dañen la naturaleza y el 
medio ambiente innecesariamente y a proteger la salud humana. Para 
obtener más información sobre la eliminación correcta, póngase en 
contacto con la oficina local de su ciudad, su servicio de eliminación 
de desechos domésticos o la tienda donde compró este producto.
PRT - Eliminação de equipamentos usados por parte de utilizadores 
em residências privadas na União Europeia. Este símbolo indica que 
este produto não deve ser eliminado juntamente com o lixo doméstico. 
Os equipamentos elétricos e eletrónicos contêm substâncias que 
podem causar danos à saúde humana e ao meio ambiente se não 
forem reciclados corretamente. £ da sua responsabilidade entregar a 
um ponto de recolha designado para reciclagem de equipamentos 
elétricos e eletrónicos usados. Quando efetuar a entrega para a 
reciclagem correta, ajuda a evitar que esses produtos sobrecarreguem 
a natureza e o meio ambiente desnecessariamente e ajuda a proteger 
a saúde humana. Para obter mais informações sobre a eliminação 
correta, entre em contato com a Câmara Municipal local, o serviço de 
recolha de lixo doméstico ou a loja onde adquiriu este produto.
ITA - Smaltimento di rifiuti di apparecchiature da parte di utenti privati 
nell'Unione europea. Questo simbolo indica che questo prodotto non 
deve essere smaltito insieme agli altri rifiuti domestici. Le apparecchia-
ture elettriche ed elettroniche contengono sostanze che possono 
causare danni alla salute umana e all'ambiente se non riciclate 
correttamente. È responsabilità dell'utente consegnare a un punto di 
raccolta per il riciclaggio le apparecchiature elettriche ed elettroniche. 
Consegnando questi prodotti per un corretto riciclaggio, si aiuta a 
prevenire che questi danneggino la natura e l'ambiente, e a proteggere 
la salute umana. Per ulteriori informazioni sullo smaltimento corretto, 
contattare l'ufficio comunale, il servizio di smaltimento dei rifiuti 
domestici o il negozio in cui è stato acquistato questo prodotto.
FIN - Kotitalouksien laiteromun hävittäminen EU-alueella. Symboli 
osoittaa, että tätä tuotetta ei saa hävittää muun kotitalousjätteen 
mukana. Sähkö- ja elektroniikkalaitteet sisältävät aineita, jotka voivat 
olla haitallisia terveydelle ja ympäristölle, jos niitä ei hävitetä 
asianmukaisesti. Sähkö- ja elektroniikkalaiteromu on toimitettava 
asianmukaiseen keräyspisteeseen kierrätettäväksi. Kun toimitat romun 
asianmukaiseen keräyspisteeseen, estät laitteita aiheuttamasta 
ylimääräistä kuormitusta luonnolle ja ympäristölle ja suojelet ihmisten 
terveyttä. Lisätietoja laitteiden asianmukaisesta hävittämisestä saat 
ottamalla yhteyden kotipaikkasi viranomaisiin, kotisi jätehuollosta 
vastaavaan yritykseen tai myymälään, josta hankit tämän tuotteen.
POL - Pozbywanie siň zuŨytego sprzňtu w gospodarstwach domowych 
w Unii Europejskiej. Ten symbol oznacza, Ũe produktu nie wolno 
wyrzucaĺ wraz z innymi odpadami z gospodarstwa domowego. Sprzňt 
elektryczny i elektroniczny zawiera substancje, które w przypadku 

braku wğaŜciwego recyklingu mogŃ byĺ groŦne dla ludzkiego zdrowia i 
Ŝrodowiska. ObowiŃzkiem uŨytkownika jest dostarczyĺ zuŨyty sprzňt 
elektryczny i elektroniczny do wğaŜciwego punktu zbi·rki celem 
przekazania do recyklingu. PostňpujŃc w ten spos·b, pomaga siň 
zapobiegaĺ szkodom, jakie produkty te mogğyby wyrzŃdziĺ przyrodzie i 
Ŝrodowisku, oraz wspiera siň ochronň ludzkiego zdrowia. Wiňcej 
informacji na temat wğaŜciwego sposobu przekazywania do utylizacji 
moŨna uzyskaĺ w lokalnym urzňdzie miasta, firmie zajmujŃcej siň 
odbiorem odpad·w lub sklepie, kt·ry sprzedağ produkt.
HRV - Odlaganje otpadne opreme koju provode korisnici u privatnim 
kuĺanstvima u Europskoj Uniji. Ovaj simbol pokazuje da se ovaj 
proizvod ne smije odlagati skupa s drugim otpadom kuĺanstva. 
Elektriļka i elektroniļka oprema sadrģe tvari koje mogu naġkoditi 
ljudskom zdravlju i ģivotnom okoliġu ako ju se ne reciklira pravilno. 
Vaġa je odgovornost predati otpadnu elektriļku i elektroniļku opremu 
na predviĽenom mjestu za prikupljanje radi recikliranja. Predajom ove 
opreme radi pravilnog recikliranja pomaģete da se spreļi nepotrebno 
ugroģavanje prirode i ģivotnog okoliġa te zaġtiti ljudsko zdravlje. Viġe 
informacija o pravilnom odlaganju potraģite u lokalnoj gradskoj sluģbi, 
vaġoj komunalnoj sluģbi za otpad ili u duĺanu u kojem ste kupili ovaj 
proizvod.
ESP - Seadmete jäätmete käitlemine kasutajate poolt Euroopa Liidu 
eramajapidamistes. See sümbol näitab, et seda toodet ei tohi käidelda 
koos teie muude olmejäätmetega. Elektri- ja elektroonikaseadmed 
sisaldavad aineid, mis võivad õige taastöötluse eiramisel kahjustada 
inimeste tervist ja keskkonda. Teie vastutate selle üle andmise eest 
elektri- ja elektroonikaseadmete jäätmete ümbertöötluse kogumispunk-
ti. Õigeks ümbertöötluseks üle andmisega aitate vältida ebavajalikku 
looduse ja keskkonna koormamist nende toodetega ning kaitsta 
inimeste tervist. Täiendava teabe saamiseks õige käitlemise kohta 
võtke ühendust kohaliku linnakantselei, olmejäätmete kõrvaldamise 
teenistuse või poega, kust te selle toote ostsite.
LVA - Ierǭļu atkritumu izmeġana privǕtajǕs mǕjsaimniecǭbǕs Eiropas 
SavienǭbǕ. Ġis simbols nozǭmǛ, ka ġo produktu nedrǭkst izmest 
mǕjsaimniecǭbas atkritumos. Elektriskas un elektroniskas ierǭces satur 
vielas, kas var radǭt kaitǛjumu cilvǛka veselǭbai un apkǕrtǛjai videi, ja 
netiek pareizi nodotas atkritumos. JȊs esat atbildǭgi par elektrisku un 
elektronisku ierǭļu nodoġanu ġim nolȊkam paredzǛtǕ savǕkġanas 
punktǕ. Nododot ġǭs ierǭces pǕrstrǕdei, jȊs palǭdzat novǛrst ġo 
produktu noplȊdi dabǕ un apkǕrtǛjǕ vidǛ, tǕdǛjǕdi aizsargǕjot cilvǛku 
veselǭbu. Papildu informǕciju par pareizu nodoġanu atkritumos jautǕjiet 
savǕ paġvaldǭbǕ, mǕjsaimniecǭbas atkritumu savǕkġanas uzǺǛmumǕ 
vai veikalǕ, kurǕ iegǕdǕjǕties ġo preci.
LTU - ǰrangos atliekȎ ġalinimas privaļiȎ naudotojȎ namȎ Ȋkiuose 
Europos SŃjungoje. Ġis simbolis nurodo, kad gaminio negalima iġmesti 
kartu su kitomis buitinǟmis atliekomis. Elektrinǟje ir elektroninǟje 
Ǳrangoje yra medģiagȎ, galinļiȎ pakenkti ģmogaus sveikatai ir aplinkai, 
jei Ǳranga netinkamai perdirbama. Privalote pristatyti elektrinň ir 
elektroninň ǱrangŃ Ǳ specialȎ atliekȎ surinkimo ir perdirbimo punktŃ. 
Pristatydami minǟtŃ ǱrangŃ tinkamai perdirbti, padedate iġvengti ģalos 
gamtai ir aplinkai bei apsaugoti ģmogaus sveikatŃ. Daugiau 
informacijos apie tinkamŃ perdirbimŃ teiraukitǟs vietinǟje miesto 
administracijoje, namȎ Ȋkio atliekȎ tvarkymo tarnyboje arba ġio 
gaminio pardavimo vietoje.
SVK - Likvid§cia odpadu pouģ²vateŎmi v s¼kromnĨch dom§cnostiach v 
Eur·pskej ¼nii. Tento symbol znamen§, ģe produkt sa nesmie 
zlikvidovaŠ s inĨm dom§cim odpadom. Elektrick® a elektronick® 
zariadenia obsahuj¼ l§tky, ktor® m¹ģu pri nespr§vnej recykl§cii 
poġkodiŠ Ŏudsk® zdravie a ģivotn® prostredie. Ste zodpovedn² za 
odovzdanie na urļenom mieste zberu na recykl§ciu elektrick®ho a 
elektronického odpadu. Odovzdaním na správnu recykláciu pomáhate 
pri zabraŔovan² zbytoļn®mu zaŠaģovaniu pr²rody a ģivotn®ho 
prostredia tĨmto produktom a chr§nen² Ŏudsk®ho zdravia. Viac 
inform§ci² o spr§vnej likvid§cii v§m poskytne lok§lny mestskĨ ¼rad, 
servis na likvidáciu domáceho odpadu alebo personál predajne, kde 
ste produkt zakúpili.
HUN - Magáncélokra használt berendezések hulladékának kezelése 
az Európai Unióban. Az ábra azt jelenti, hogy a termék nem dobható el 
háztartási hulladékként. Az elektromos és elektronikus berendezések 
olyan anyagokat tartalmaznak, amelyek helyes újrahasznosítás 
hiányában kárt tehetnek az emberi egészségben és a környezetben. 
Az ¥n felelŖss®ge, hogy leadja Ŗket az elektromos ®s elektronikus 
berendez®sek hullad®k§nak ¼jrahasznos²t§s§ra l®tes²tett gyŤjtŖhely-
en.ĉgy megelŖzi, hogy ezek a term®kek elker¿lhetŖ k§rt tegyenek a 
természetben, a környezetben, és védi az emberi egészséget. A 
hullad®kkezel®s megfelelŖ m·dj§r·l a helyi ºnkorm§nyzatn§l, a 
h§ztart§si hullad®k elsz§ll²t§s§t v®gzŖ szolg§ltat·n§l vagy a term®k 
v§s§rl§sa szerinti ¿zletn®l ®rdeklŖdhet.



ROM - Eliminarea deĸeurilor de echipamente de cŁtre utilizatorii din 
gospodŁriile particulare din Uniunea EuropeanŁ. Acest simbol indicŁ 
faptul cŁ produsul nu trebuie aruncat ´mpreunŁ cu deĸeurile menajere 
ale gospodŁriei dvs. Echipamentele electrice ĸi electronice conŞin 
substanŞe care pot dŁuna sŁnŁtŁŞii umane ĸi mediului dacŁ nu sunt 
reciclate corect. Este responsabilitatea dvs. sŁ le predaŞi la un punct 
de colectare desemnat pentru reciclarea echipamentelor electrice ĸi 
electronice uzate. Pred©ndu-le pentru o reciclare corectŁ, ajutaŞi la 
prevenirea impactului inutil al acestui produs asupra naturii ĸi mediului 
ĸi la protejarea sŁnŁtŁŞii umane. Pentru mai multe informaŞii referitoare 
la eliminarea corectŁ, contactaŞi biroul local din oraĸul dvs., serviciul de 
salubritate aferent gospodŁriei dvs. sau magazinul de la care aŞi 
achiziŞionat acest produs.
CZE - Likvidace zaŚ²zen² po ukonļen² jejich pouģ²v§n² uģivateli v 
soukromĨch dom§cnostech v zem²ch Evropsk® Unie. Tento symbol 
oznaļuje, ģe vĨrobek nelze likvidovat jako bŊģnĨ domovn² odpad. 
Elektrick§ a elektronick§ zaŚ²zen² obsahuj² l§tky, kter® mohou bĨt 
ġkodliv® lidsk®mu zdrav² a ģivotn²mu prostŚed², pokud by nebyly 
odpov²daj²c²m zpŢsobem recyklov§ny. Je vaġ² odpovŊdnost², abyste 
zaŚ²zen² odevzdali v m²stŊ urļen®m pro sbŊr elektrickĨch a 
elektronickĨch zaŚ²zen² urļenĨch k recyklaci. Kdyģ pŚed§te vĨrobky k 
odpov²daj²c² recyklaci, pom§h§te zabr§nit, aby zbyteļnŊ zatŊģovaly 
pŚ²rodu a ģivotn² prostŚed², a chr§n²te lidsk® zdrav². Dalġ² informace 
tĨkaj²c² se spr§vn® likvidace z²sk§te na m²stn²m ¼ŚadŊ, u vaġ² sluģby 
zajiġŠuj²c² likvidaci domovn²ho odpadu nebo v obchodŊ, ve kter®m jste 
produkt zakoupili.
SVN - Odstranjevanje odpadne opreme s strani uporabnikov v 
zasebnih gospodinjstvih v Evropski uniji. Ta simbol oznaļuje, da se ta 
izdelek ne sme odlagati skupaj z vaġimi ostalimi gospodinjskimi 
odpadki. Elektriļna in elektronska oprema vsebuje snovi, ki lahko 
ġkodujejo zdravju ljudi in okolju, ļe niso pravilno reciklirane. Vaġa 
odgovornost je, da ta odpad prenesete na doloļeno zbirno mesto za 
recikliranje odpadne elektriļne in elektronske opreme. Pri predaji za 
pravilno recikliranje pomagate prepreļiti, da bi ti izdelki po 
nepotrebnem onesnaģili naravo in okolje ter ġļitite zdravje ljudi. Za veļ 
informacij o pravilnem odstranjevanju se obrnite na lokalno mestno 
oblast, sluģbo za odstranjevanje gospodinjskih odpadkov ali trgovino, 
kjer ste kupili ta izdelek.
GRC - ȷˊɧɟɟɘɣɖ ŬˊɞɓɚɐŰɤɜ Ůɝɞˊɚɘůɛɞɨ Ŭˊɧ ɢɟɐůŰŮɠ ůŮ ɞɘəɘŬəɧ 
ˊŮɟɘɓɎɚɚɞɜ ůŰɖɜ ȺɡɟɤˊŬɥəɐ Ȱɜɤůɖ. ȷɡŰɧ Űɞ ůɨɛɓɞɚɞ ɡˊɞŭŮɘəɜɨŮɘ ɧŰɘ 
Űɞ ˊɟɞɥɧɜ ŭŮɜ ˊɟɏˊŮɘ ɜŬ ŬˊɞɟɟɑˊŰŮŰŬɘ ɛŬɕɑ ɛŮ ŰŬ ɎɚɚŬ ɞɘəɘŬəɎ 
ŬˊɧɓɚɖŰŬ. Ƀ ɖɚŮəŰɟɘəɧɠ əŬɘ ɖɚŮəŰɟɞɜɘəɧɠ Ůɝɞˊɚɘůɛɧɠ ˊŮɟɘɏɢɞɡɜ 
ɞɡůɑŮɠ ˊɞɡ ɛˊɞɟɞɨɜ ɜŬ ɓɚɎɣɞɡɜ Űɖɜ Ŭɜɗɟɩˊɘɜɖ ɡɔŮɑŬ əŬɘ Űɞ 
ˊŮɟɘɓɎɚɚɞɜ ŮɎɜ ŭŮɜ ŬɜŬəɡəɚɤɗɞɨɜ ůɤůŰɎ. ȼ ˊŬɟɎŭɞůɖ ůŮ əŬŰɎɚɚɖɚɞ 
ůɖɛŮɑɞ ˊŮɟɘůɡɚɚɞɔɐɠ ɔɘŬ ŬɜŬəɨəɚɤůɖ ŬˊɞɓɚɐŰɤɜ ɖɚŮəŰɟɘəɞɨ əŬɘ 
ɖɚŮəŰɟɞɜɘəɞɨ Ůɝɞˊɚɘůɛɞɨ ŮɑɜŬɘ ŭɘəɐ ůŬɠ Ůɡɗɨɜɖ. ɀŮ Űɖɜ ˊŬɟɎŭɞůɖ ůŰɖ 
ůɤůŰɐ ŬɜŬəɨəɚɤůɖ ůɡɛɓɎɚɚŮŰŮ ůŰɖɜ ŬˊɞŰɟɞˊɐ Űɖɠ ˊŮɟɘŰŰɐɠ 
ŮˊɘɓɎɟɡɜůɖɠ Űɖɠ űɨůɖɠ əŬɘ Űɞɡ ˊŮɟɘɓɎɚɚɞɜŰɞɠ Ŭˊɧ ŬɡŰɎ ŰŬ ˊɟɞɥɧɜŰŬ 
əŬɘ ůŰɖɜ ˊɟɞůŰŬůɑŬ Űɖɠ Ŭɜɗɟɩˊɘɜɖɠ ɡɔŮɑŬɠ. ũɘŬ ˊŮɟɘůůɧŰŮɟŮɠ 
ˊɚɖɟɞűɞɟɑŮɠ ůɢŮŰɘəɎ ɛŮ Űɖ ůɤůŰɐ Ŭˊɞəɞɛɘŭɐ, ŮˊɘəɞɘɜɤɜɐůŰŮ ɛŮ Űɞ 
Űɞˊɘəɧ ŭɖɛɞŰɘəɧ ɔɟŬűŮɑɞ, Űɖɜ ɡˊɖɟŮůɑŬ Ŭˊɞəɞɛɘŭɐɠ ɞɘəɘŬəɩɜ 
ŬˊɞɟɟɘɛɛɎŰɤɜ ɐ Űɞ əŬŰɎůŰɖɛŬ ɧˊɞɡ ŬɔɞɟɎůŬŰŮ Űɞ ˊɟɞɥɧɜ.
TUR - Avrupa Birliĵiônde yaĸayan ev kullanēcēlarēnēn kullandēĵē atēk 
ekipmanlarēn atēlmasē. Bu sembol, ¿r¿n¿n diĵer evsel atēklarla birlikte 
atēlmamasē gerektiĵini gºsterir. Elektrikli ve elektronik ekipmanlar, 
doĵru ĸekilde geri dºn¿ĸ¿m¿ saĵlanmazsa insan saĵlēĵē ve ­evreye 
zararlē olabilecek maddeler i­erir. Atēk elektrikli ve elektronik 
ekipmanlarēn belirlenen geri dºn¿ĸ¿m noktalarēna bērakēlmasē sizin 
sorumluluĵunuzdadēr. Doĵru geri dºn¿ĸ¿m noktasēna teslim ederek bu 
¿r¿nlerin doĵaya ve ­evreye zarar vermesini engeller ve insan 
saĵlēĵēnē korumuĸ olursunuz. Doĵru atēk imhasē yolu hakkēnda daha 
fazla bilgi i­in, l¿tfen ĸehirdeki yerel b¿ro, evsel atēk imha servisi ya da 
¿r¿n¿ aldēĵēnēz maĵaza ile iletiĸime ge­in.
BGR - ʀʟʭʚʲʨʣʷʥʝ ʥʘ ʦʪʧʘʜʲʯʥʦ ʦʙʦʨʫʜʚʘʥʝ ʦʪ ʧʦʪʨʝʙʠʪʝʣʠ ʚ 
ʯʘʩʪʥʠ ʜʦʤʘʢʠʥʩʪʚʘ ʚ ɽʚʨʦʧʝʡʩʢʠʷ ʩʲʶʟ. ʊʦʟʠ ʩʠʤʚʦʣ ʧʦʢʘʟʚʘ, ʯʝ 
ʪʦʟʠ ʧʨʦʜʫʢʪ ʥʝ ʙʠʚʘ ʜʘ ʙʲʜʝ ʠʟʭʚʲʨʣʷʥ ʟʘʝʜʥʦ ʩ ʦʩʪʘʥʘʣʠʪʝ ʚʠ 
ʙʠʪʦʚʠ ʦʪʧʘʜʲʮʠ. ɽʣʝʢʪʨʠʯʝʩʢʦʪʦ ʠ ʝʣʝʢʪʨʦʥʥʦ ʦʙʦʨʫʜʚʘʥʝ 
ʩʲʜʲʨʞʘ ʚʝʱʝʩʪʚʘ, ʢʦʠʪʦ ʤʦʛʘʪ ʜʘ ʥʘʚʨʝʜʷʪ ʥʘ ʟʜʨʘʚʝʪʦ ʥʘ 
ʭʦʨʘʪʘ ʠ ʥʘ ʦʢʦʣʥʘʪʘ ʩʨʝʜʘ, ʘʢʦ ʥʝ ʩʝ ʨʝʮʠʢʣʠʨʘʪ ʧʨʘʚʠʣʥʦ. ɺʠʝ 
ʥʦʩʠʪʝ ʦʪʛʦʚʦʨʥʦʩʪ ʜʘ ʧʨʝʜʘʜʝʪʝ ʦʪʧʘʜʲʯʥʦʪʦ ʝʣʝʢʪʨʠʯʝʩʢʦ ʠ 
ʝʣʝʢʪʨʦʥʥʦ ʦʙʦʨʫʜʚʘʥʝ ʟʘ ʨʝʮʠʢʣʠʨʘʥʝ ʚ ʩʲʦʪʚʝʪʥʠʷ ʧʫʥʢʪ. ʂʦʛʘʪʦ 
ʧʨʝʜʘʚʘʪʝ ʧʨʦʜʫʢʪʠ ʟʘ ʧʨʘʚʠʣʥʦ ʨʝʮʠʢʣʠʨʘʥʝ, ʚʠʝ ʩʧʦʤʘʛʘʪʝ ʟʘ 
ʧʨʝʜʦʪʚʨʘʪʷʚʘʥʝʪʦ ʥʘ ʠʟʣʠʰʥʦ ʟʘʤʲʨʩʷʚʘʥʝ ʥʘ ʧʨʠʨʦʜʘʪʘ ʠ 
ʦʢʦʣʥʘʪʘ ʩʨʝʜʘ ʠ ʟʘ ʧʨʝʜʧʘʟʚʘʥʝ ʥʘ ʯʦʚʝʰʢʦʪʦ ʟʜʨʘʚʝ. ɿʘ ʧʦʚʝʯʝ 
ʠʥʬʦʨʤʘʮʠʷ ʦʪʥʦʩʥʦ ʧʨʘʚʠʣʥʦʪʦ ʠʟʭʚʲʨʣʷʥʝ, ʤʦʣʷ, ʩʚʲʨʞʝʪʝ ʩʝ ʩ 
ʤʝʩʪʥʘʪʘ ʦʙʱʠʥʘ, ʚʘʰʘʪʘ ʩʣʫʞʙʘ ʟʘ ʙʠʪʦʚʠ ʦʪʧʘʜʲʮʠ ʠʣʠ 
ʤʘʛʘʟʠʥʘ, ʦʪʢʲʜʝʪʦ ʩʪʝ ʟʘʢʫʧʠʣʠ ʪʦʟʠ ʧʨʦʜʫʢʪ.

SRB ï Odlaganje otpadne opreme korisnika u privatnim domaĺinstvi-
ma u Evropskoj uniji. Ovaj simbol oznaļava da se ovaj proizvod ne 
sme odlagati sa ostalim kuĺnim otpadom. Elektriļna i elektronska 
oprema sadrģe supstance koje mogu biti ġtetne po zdravlje ljudi i 
ģivotnu sredinu ukoliko se ne recikliraju pravilno. Vaġa je odgovornost 
da otpadnu elektriļnu i elektronsku opremu predate na naznaļenom 
mestu za prikupljanje i recikliranje otpada te vrste. Predavanjem ovih 
proizvoda na ispravnu reciklaģu spreļavate nepotrebno zagaĽivanje 
prirode i ģivotne sredine i ġtitite zdravlje ljudi. Za viġe informacija o 
ispravnom odlaganju obratite se lokalnoj kancelariji, sluģbi za 
uklanjanje kuĺnog otpada ili prodavnici u kojoj ste kupili proizvod.
RUS - ʋʪʠʣʠʟʘʮʠʷ ʦʪʩʣʫʞʠʚʰʝʛʦ ʦʙʦʨʫʜʦʚʘʥʠʷ ʯʘʩʪʥʳʤʠ 
ʜʦʤʘʰʥʠʤʠ ʭʦʟʷʡʩʪʚʘʤʠ ʚ ɽʚʨʦʧʝʡʩʢʦʤ ʉʦʶʟʝ. ʕʪʦʪ ʩʠʤʚʦʣ 
ʦʟʥʘʯʘʝʪ, ʯʪʦ ʜʘʥʥʦʝ ʠʟʜʝʣʠʝ ʥʝʣʴʟʷ ʚʳʙʨʘʩʳʚʘʪʴ ʚʤʝʩʪʝ ʩ 
ʜʨʫʛʠʤʠ ʭʦʟʷʡʩʪʚʝʥʥʳʤʠ ʦʪʭʦʜʘʤʠ. ʕʣʝʢʪʨʠʯʝʩʢʦʝ ʠ ʵʣʝʢʪʨʦʥʥʦʝ 
ʦʙʦʨʫʜʦʚʘʥʠʝ ʩʦʜʝʨʞʠʪ ʚʝʱʝʩʪʚʘ, ʢʦʪʦʨʳʝ ʧʨʠ ʥʝʧʨʘʚʠʣʴʥʦʡ 
ʫʪʠʣʠʟʘʮʠʠ ʤʦʛʫʪ ʥʘʥʝʩʪʠ ʚʨʝʜ ʦʢʨʫʞʘʶʱʝʡ ʩʨʝʜʝ ʠ ʟʜʦʨʦʚʴʶ 
ʣʶʜʝʡ. ɺʳ ʜʦʣʞʥʳ ʧʝʨʝʜʘʪʴ ʦʪʭʦʜʳ ʥʘ ʩʧʝʮʠʘʣʠʟʠʨʦʚʘʥʥʳʡ 
ʧʫʥʢʪ ʩʙʦʨʘ ʦʪʭʦʜʦʚ ʵʣʝʢʪʨʠʯʝʩʢʦʛʦ ʠ ʵʣʝʢʪʨʦʥʥʦʛʦ ʦʙʦʨʫʜʦʚʘʥʠʷ. 
ʇʝʨʝʜʘʚʘʷ ʦʪʭʦʜʳ ʜʣʷ ʧʨʘʚʠʣʴʥʦʡ ʧʝʨʝʨʘʙʦʪʢʠ, ʚʳ ʧʦʤʦʛʘʝʪʝ 
ʟʘʱʠʪʠʪʴ ʟʜʦʨʦʚʴʝ ʣʶʜʝʡ ʠ ʩʥʠʟʠʪʴ ʥʘʛʨʫʟʢʫ, ʩʦʟʜʘʚʘʝʤʫʶ ʵʪʠʤʠ 
ʦʪʭʦʜʘʤʠ ʥʘ ʧʨʠʨʦʜʫ ʠ ʦʢʨʫʞʘʶʱʫʶ ʥʘʩ ʩʨʝʜʫ. ɹʦʣʝʝ ʧʦʜʨʦʙʥʫʶ 
ʠʥʬʦʨʤʘʮʠʶ ʦ ʧʨʘʚʠʣʴʥʦʡ ʫʪʠʣʠʟʘʮʠʠ ʚʳ ʤʦʞʝʪʝ ʧʦʣʫʯʠʪʴ ʚ 
ʛʦʨʦʜʩʢʦʡ ʘʜʤʠʥʠʩʪʨʘʮʠʠ, ʩʣʫʞʙʝ ʧʦ ʚʳʚʦʟʫ ʠ ʫʪʠʣʠʟʘʮʠʠ 
ʦʪʭʦʜʦʚ ʠʣʠ ʚ ʤʘʛʘʟʠʥʝ, ʛʜʝ ʚʳ ʢʫʧʠʣʠ ʵʪʦ ʠʟʜʝʣʠʝ.
ʥʝʧʦʩʨʝʜʩʪʚʝʥʥʦ ʚ ʵʣʝʢʪʨʠʯʝʩʢʫʶ ʩʝʪʴ. 

ϜЬϤϴЬЈ ад дРϜрϜϤ ϜЬаИϸϜϤ ϞмϜЀАϢ ϜЬаЀϤϴϸа Рр ϜЬадϜϾЬ ϜЬϴϜЈϢ ϸϜϴЬ 
ϜЬϜϤϰϜϸ ϜЬϒмϼмϞр. рЄрϼ иϺϜ ϜЬϼаϾ ϖЬо ϒди рϬϞ Иϸа ϜЬϤϴЬЈ ад иϺϜ ϜЬадϤϬ аИ 
ϜЬдРϜрϜϤ ϜЬадϾЬрϢ ϜЬϒϴϼо. ϤϰϤмр ϜЬаИϸϜϤ ϜЬШиϼϞϜϘрϢ мϜЬϖЬШϤϼмдрϢ ИЬо 

амϜϸ Фϸ ϤЀϞϞ Ќϼϼ̯Ϝ ИЬо ЈϰϢ ϜЬϖдЀϜд мϜЬϞрϘϢ ϖϺϜ Ьа рϤа ϖИϜϸϢ ϤϸмрϼиϜ 
ϞЄШЬ Јϰрϰ. мрФИ ИЬо ИϜϤФШа аЀϔмЬрϢ ϤЀЬра ϜЬадϤϬϜϤ ϖЬо дФАϢ 

ϤϬарИ аϴЈЈϢ ЬϖИϜϸϢ Ϥϸмрϼ дРϜрϜϤ ϜЬаИϸϜϤ ϜЬШиϼϞϜϘрϢ мϜЬϖЬШϤϼмдрϢ. Идϸ 
ϤЀЬра ϜЬадϤϬϜϤ ЬрϤа ϖИϜϸϢ ϤϸмрϼиϜ ϞЄШЬ Јϰрϰ̪ РϖдШ ϞϺЬШ ϤЀϜИϸ ИЬо 

адИ иϺи ϜЬадϤϬϜϤ ад ϜЬϤϒϨрϼ ϜЬЀЬϞр ИЬо ϜЬАϞрИϢ мИЬо ϜЬϞрϘϢ ϸмд ϸϜИ̱̪ 
мϤЀϜИϸ ИЬо ϰаϜрϢ ЈϰϢ ϜЬϖдЀϜд. ЬаϾрϸ ад ϜЬаИЬмаϜϤ ϰмЬ АϼрФϢ ϜЬϤϴЬЈ 

ϜЬЈϰрϰϢ ад ϜЬадϤϬ̪ р̳ϼϬо ϜЬϜϤЈϜЬ ϞаШϤϞ ϜЬаϸрдϢ ϜЬаϰЬр ϒм ϴϸаϢ ϜЬϤϴЬЈ 
ад ϜЬдРϜрϜϤ ϜЬадϾЬрϢ ϒм ϜЬаϤϬϼ ϜЬϺр ϜЄϤϼрϤ ади иϺϜ ϜЬадϤϬ.
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